## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGHT September 1999 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION RIGHT R

## Ammerded ACO/

## WELL COMPLETION FORM **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 33019	API No. 15 - 181-20354-0000
Name: Rosewood Resources, Inc.	County: Sherman
Address: 2711 N. Haskell Ave., Suite 2800, LB 22	SE -NW - SE - SW Sec. 34 Twp. 8 S. R. 40 ☐ East  West
City/State/Zip: Dallas, TX 75201	638 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1850 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Tom Roelfs	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_785) _332-0374	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Coil Tubing Solutions	Lease Name: Topliff Well #: 1-34
License: 33532	Field Name: Goodland
Wellsite Geologist: Steven VonFeldt	Producing Formation: Niobrara
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 3738 Kelly Bushing: 3744
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1350' Plug Back Total Depth: 1346'
Oil SWD SiOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 351' csg @ 350 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt I ML
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  9-9-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 200 · bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite 5  Operator Name:  DEC 15 2005
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if nation of 5 2005
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
7/08/2004 7/21/2004 8/17/2005	Lease Name: KCC-WILLIOEnse No.:
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations promulgated to regulaterial and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Katly Rolls	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: HOUSette ASSIV Date: 11-18-05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 157 day of November	If Denied, Yes Date:
2005	Wireline Log Received
August & Charles	3 4 Coologist Nopel Nocel Vol
Notary Public: 1880	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: #146455 24, 2008	

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Ros	sewood Resource	s, Inc.		Leas	e Name:	Topliff		_ Well #: 1-3	4		
Sec. 34 Twp. 8			t 🗹 West	Coun	ty: Sherr	nan				<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>	
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether : long with	shut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, botton	n hole	
Drill Stem Tests Take		Y	es 🔽 No		\sqr	og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	□s	Sample	
Samples Sent to Ge	Samples Sent to Geological Survey ☐ Yes  No				Nam	е		Тор	C	Datum	
Cores Taken				Niob	rara		1102'	K	В		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	<del>-</del>						RECEIVED				
List All E. Logs Run:											
Platform Expr GR	Platform Express Resitivity, Porosity, Density N GR			y ML-	ML-			DEC 0 5 2005 KCC WICHITA			
		Pono		RECORD	_	ew Used	ation oto				
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Siz	e Casing	W	eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks		and Percent	
Surface	Drilled 8"	5 1/2"	t (In O.D.)	14#	s. / Ft.	Depth 350	Neat	Used 48	Additives 3% CC		
Production	4 3/4"	2 7/8"		6.5#		1334'	Neat	50	2% gel & 1/4#/sk Floseal		
		is the second	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ring / sqi	JEEZE RECORI	)				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Saci	#Sacks Used			Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD											
Plug Off Zone			······	<u> </u>	<del> </del>						
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record						rd	Donth				
Specify Footage of Each Interval Performance  2 1102' to 1136'				iorated	<del></del>	(Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Frac w/48,019 gals MavFoam 30g & 100,000# 16/30				Depth	
					Brady sd & 145,000			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		:			······································						
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Par none				Packer	At	At Liner Run  Yes V No					
	d Production, SWD or I	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	✓ Flowin	g Dump	ing Gas L	ift Oth	er (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oll	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	27 DN			Production Inte	rval	to the state of th			
Vented ✓ Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	✓ Pe	orf. 🔲 l	Dually Comp.	Commingled	·			
,	/		Other (Spec	rry)	<del></del>						

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 13893

TOTAL 1/283.00	REMIT TO P.O. I RUS:	BOX 31 SELL, KAN	NSAS 676	65		SER'	VICE POINT:	
DATE 7 34 85 400 1.00 Ab 1.30		· ·	т			M.T.		
OLD ORNEW, Circle one)  CONTRACTOR C 75	DATE /	SEC34	TWP.			10.00 BA	12:30 PM	1:00 PM
OLD ORNEW, Circle one)  CONTRACTOR C 75	Topliff LEASE	WELL#	1-34	LOCATION GOOD	19nd 1/25.	25WNS	Sherman	STATE
CONTRACTOR C 75 //  OWNER 5942E  TYPE OF JOB Common in Jie Tale HOLE SIZE		Circle one)						
TYPE OF JOB Comment in 2 to tab.  HOLE SIZE TD.  AMOUNT ORDERED SOSES ASC 22641 A FR  AMOUNT ORDERED SOSES ASC 22641 A FR  SEAL DEPTH  TUBING SIZE 2 b DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL DEPTH  TOOL TOOL TOOL TOOL TOOL  TOOL TOOL TO				······································			<del></del>	
HOLE SIZE  CASING SIZE  ASING SIZE  DEPTH  TUBING SIZE  DEPTH  TOOL  DEPTH  TOOL  DEPTH  TOOL  DEPTH  PRES. MAX  MINIMUM  MASA LINE  SHOE JOINT  CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  PERTS.  DISPLACEMENT  FQUIPMENT  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  DRIVER  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  DRIVER  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  #  DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  #  DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  #  DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  #  DRIVER  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  TOTAL  TO		_		7	OWNER _	74m2		
CASING SIZE  CASING SIZE  CASING SIZE  CHORD SIZE  DEPTH  TUBING SIZE  DEPTH  TUBING SIZE  DEPTH  TOOL  DEPTH  POZMIX  GEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  GEL  FERS.  DISPLACEMENT  FULL PIRE  BULK TRUCK  BUL		(CM 4m7			CEMENT			
TUBING SIZE 2 DEPTH 1946, 24  DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES MAX 1909 MINIMUM PRES MAX 1909 MINIMUM PRES MAX 1909 MINIMUM PRES MAX 1909 MINIMUM POZMIX POZ					AMOUNT O	RDERED <u>505</u> ,	45 ASC 2%	Gel Y FR
TOOL DEPTH PRES MAX \$900 MINIMUM PRES LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  GEL 15 ks @ 10.00 MINIMUM POZMIX @ GEL 15 ks MINIMUM PO	TUBING SIZE	218	DE	PTH 1346,24				
PRES. MAX	DRILL PIPE							
MEAS. LINE  CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  PERTS.  DISPLACEMENT  EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT  PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER  DELLE RANGE W  BULK TRUCK		1000A			— GONANADAI	Sosks	@ 10.35	5/7,50
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  PERFS.  DISPLACEMENT  EQUIPMENT  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 416		1900			<del></del>	<u> </u>		
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT  BULF TRUCK  BULK TRUCK  # 377 DRIVER  DRIVER  DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  # DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  # DRIVER  BULK TRUCK  # DRIVER  DRIVER  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  TOTAL 783.45  DEC 05 2005  KCC WICHITA  SERVICE  Censen, 1ed in 2 to 10 1/5 5/5 to 1005 to 10 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5	<del></del>	N CSG.				15K5	@ 11.00	11.00
EQUIPMENT  PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 1999 #173-28/ HELPER AND WILLE WILL WILL	PERFS.				CHLORIDE		@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 1999 #377-28/ HELPER Andrew BULK TRUCK #377 DRIVER Larry BULK TRUCK #377 DRIVER  BULK TRUCK # DRIVER  BULK TRUCK # DRIVER  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  TOTAL 783.45  DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  S20.00  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 1/6 @ .50 \$23.00  MILEAGE 69 1/12 @ .100 240.00  PLUG  REMARGE TO:  ROSCWOOD Resources  STREET  FLOAT EQUIPMENT  TOTAL 12 83.00  TOTAL 13 83.00  TOTAL 14 83.00  TOT	DISPLACEMENT	r 8	Bb15		Total Car	. 105		18/20
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 1969 #373-291 HELPER AND WARRED BULK TRUCK #377 DRIVER Larry  BULK TRUCK #377 DRIVER Larry  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  TOTAL 763.45  DEC 05 2005  REVICE  SERVICE  SERVICE  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 16 0 50 523.00  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 16 0 50 523.00  FLOAT Hell  RECEIVED  TOTAL 723.45  T		EQU	IPMEN'I	r :	110300	/ /34		70,20
#373-25/ HELPER And to we have a some to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read add wederstand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.    MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   53.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   533.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   533.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   533.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   533.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   530.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   530.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   520.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   520.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   520.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   530.00     MILEAGE 50/5k/m./te   530.00     MILEAGE 59/5k/m./te   530					_			
BULK TRUCK # 377 DRIVER Latty  BULK TRUCK # DRIVER  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  TOTAL 263.95  DEPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  520.00  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 16 9 50 523.00  MILEAGE 10 16 9 50 523.00  TOTAL 1283.00  TOTAL	PUMP TRUCK							63.75
# 377 DRIVER Larry  BULK TRUCK  # DRIVER  RECEIVED  DEC 0 5 2005  REMARKS:  KCC WICHITA  SERVICE  Cemented in 1 to 16 to 505 to 505  REMARKS:  Cemented in 1 to 16 to 505 to 505  REMARKS:  CC WICHITA  DEPTHOT JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 16 to 50 \$23,000  MILEAGE 10 to 50 \$23,000  MILEAGE 10 to 16 to 16 to 50 \$23,000  MILEAGE 10 to 16 to 16 to 50 \$23,000  MILEAGE 10 to 16 to 16 to 50 \$23,000  MILEAGE 10 to 16 to		HELPER	And	few			_@ <i>_1,25</i> *_	15ams
BULK TRUCK # DRIVER  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  REMARKS:  RECEIVED  DEC 05 2005  REMARKS:  REPTH OF JOB  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  EXTRA FOOTAGE 10 1/6		DRIVER	Lar		MILEAGE _	59/5K/M	ile	133,00
REMARKS:  REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARKS: REMARK	<u> </u>	DICTURE		<del>-</del> /	- DECENT			71000
REMARKS: KCC WICHITA  SERVICE  Ce monted in 2 48 44 by 50545 A5 C 29 Com   14 16 50545   DEPTH OF JOB   346, 24, 24, 25, 25, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 24, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20	#	DRIVER					TOTAL	163.13
Cemented in 2 % 14b w/ 505ks  A5 C 2% Carl Ka Flo Seel wash To Ka Line D. 5.0 8 70ks Plug  Syndra Sooth Mileage Sources  STREET STATE ZIP  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist Lowner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  DEPTH OF JOB  1348, 24  PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  SZO, 00  EXTRA FOOTAGE 1046 @ 50 \$3.00  EXTRA FOOTAGE 1046 @ 50 \$3.00				•	DEC 0 5 20	105		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  520,00  THAT Line		RE	MARKS:		KCC WICH	IITA SERVI	ICE	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE  520,00  THAT Line	(eman tel	14.2	14 14	b w/ 5/5ks	DEPTH OF J	OB	1346.2	24
MILEAGE GAME @ 4.00 240.00  Floor He	Mar a Min	Gul	44 FIL	Seal wash		***************************************		-520,00
TOTAL /283.00  CHARGE TO: ROSewood Resources  STREET	TrKdLine	. D. S.	08/	7615 Plug	<del></del>	TAGE 1046	_ @, <u>50</u>	523.00
CHARGE TO: ROSEWOOD RESOURCES  STREET	Landed /	5007	<u> </u>			60 M.K.		240.00
CHARGE TO: ROSewood Resources  STREET	F1001 HE	74			PLUG			
STREET				4				
STREET	description and the second sec							
STREET STATE ZIP	CILL D CE TO	Rosel.	المصا	Resnurces			TOTAL	1283.00
CITY STATE ZIP  Caude Shor @ /60.co  Latch Down Plus Ass @ 705.00  3 - Centratizers @ 70.00  6 - SCHATCLERS @ 55.00  To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	CHARGE 10:	10,740	1000	710 30 3700	<del></del>			<b>+</b> "
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	STREET				<del>_</del>	FLOAT EQU	JIPMENT	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP				110
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  Total Posico 330.00  TOTAL P					CAUIDE D	Shor	@	305.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  Total 1005.00  Total CHARGE					3 = C	en Tratizers		210,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.  You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  TOTAL 1005.00  TAX  TOTAL CHARGE					6-50	crarclers		330,00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  TOTAL //OS.OO  TOTAL //OS.OO  TOTAL //OS.OO  TOTAL //OS.OO	To Allied Came	nting Co	Inc				@	S. O. Branch & Marie
and furnish cementer and helper-to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  TOTAL 7003.700		_		menting equipment				
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		-					TOTAI	. 1005.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  TOTAL CHARGE	contractor to do	work as is	listed.	The above work was			Service Services	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  TOTAL CHARGE						*		
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.					D TOTAL CHA	ARGE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE January PRINTED NAME							י אמן קון	ייט אעני און און און און און און און
SIGNATURE J. 1 " PRINTED NAME  PRINTED NAME		,	1 had	<i>'</i>	DISCOUNT		IF PA	2 נאת מכ אוו חו
PRINTED NAME	OLONI AMI IDM	J. 11	. War	fen ?			and the second of the second o	
	SIGNATURE	JAN	N. F.			PRINT	TED NAME	

SCHAAL DRILLING, CO.

FIELD DRILLING REPORT

DATE 7-8-04

WELL NAME AND LEASE # 1979: 11 1-34
SPUD TIMESHALE @
DRILL FROM 0' TO 252 TD @ HOLE DIA.
TD TIME T.O.O.H. TIME
RUN CASING # OF JOINTS 8 OD 5/2 WT. 17 20 23
SET CASING @ 35   CEMENT WITH 48 SACKS ADDITIVES 100#
DISPLACEMENT 365 GALLONS
CIRCULATEBBLS CEMENT TO PIT
PLUG DOWN @ TIME
R.D.M.O CEMENT COST \$ 593.30

RECEIVED
DEC 0 5 2005
KCC WICHITA